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State/Territory Totals, as Reported by Recipients
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Recovery.gov is the U.S. government's official website that provides easy access to data
related to Recovery Act spending and allows for the reporting of potential fraud, waste, and abuse.
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STATE/TERRITORY TOTALS, AS REPORTED BY RECIPIENTS

e Total dollar amounts are cumulative from February 2009.

e Job numbers are for Quarter 4, 2011 (October 1 - December 31,2011)

State/Territory
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

ldaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

www.recovery.gov/pages/textview.aspx?data=recipientHomeMap

Total Funds Awarded

$3,683,495,183
$2,315,464,415
$7,729,489,639
$2,324,983,687
$34,634,851,091
$5,596,427,618
$2,558,571,509
$974,945,596
$5,989,273,982
$11,056,763,738
$7,020,175,012
$1,592,122,443
$1,702,690,848
$11,944,595,240
$4,489,729,492
$2,270,382,810
$2,587,508,070
$3,667,640,865
$3,318,276,314
$1,452,604,861
$6,695,657,806
$7,728,858,508
$8,569,956,079
$4,031,212,302
$2,856,408,211
$4,907,917,725
$1,554,572,516
$1,344,586,835
$2,906,791,095
$975,450,886

$5,450,028,906

Total Funds Received

$2,816,076,020
$1,703,709,309
$4,674,059,802
$1,800,990,247
$22,106,442,674
$3,907,720,099
$1,986,677,468
$678,568,506
$3,677,612,177
$8,380,480,947
$5,309,443,629
$1,000,904,133
$1,483,689,239
$7,893,326,955
$3,717,279,704
$1,784,868,223
$1,856,130,475
$2,847,395,231
$2,540,246,421
$1,161,683,238
$4,533,486,965
$5,347,709,712
$6,498,633,254
$3,270,956,174
$2,147,307,245
$3,794,960,254
$1,191,346,480
$1,131,822,054
$1,700,010,167
$766,516,819

$4,332,521,679
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3,026
1,597
6,908
3,397
20,038
4,105
3,047
1,048
4,295
9,455
4,809
1,237
1,189
4,856
2,982
1,621
1,440
2,484
2,765
1,537
5,541
6,088
4,769
2,520
2,867
5,222
1,801
1,405
1,500
846

5,079
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State/Territory Totals, as Reported by Recipients

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

American Samoa
Federated States of Micronesia
Guam

Marshall Islands
Northern Mariana Islands
Palau

Puerto Rico

U.S. Minor Outlying Islands
U.S. Virgin Islands

Not Assigned

Total

Reporting Period
Feb 17,2009 - Sep 30, 2011

Oct 1 -Dec 31,2011

$2,706,419,176
$17,092,996,655
$7,610,783,061
$1,093,640,582
$8,834,531,096
$3,060,414,747
$3,280,359,094
$9,362,652,543
$1,219,769,914
$4,617,615,597
$1,434,038,061
$5,955,014,323
$16,696,513,233
$2,263,446,267
$1,034,506,847
$6,319,743,528
$8,416,845,587
$1,837,851,058
$4,072,740,568
$661,801,721
$207,246,642
$444,656
$284,658,767
$1,447,242
$119,099,588
$2,183,586
$2,621,227,197
$0
$284,315,004
$54,210,091

$275,077,949,711

Total Funds Awarded

$2,190,576,905
$12,742,142,663
$5,088,098,195
$853,201,917
$6,500,455,674
$2,457,319,401
$2,564,840,845
$7,353,934,246
$801,207,677
$3,858,393,177
$1,179,587,118
$4,423,828,250
$13,361,389,241
$1,898,709,002
$647,933,419
$4,680,568,239
$6,377,759,806
$1,325,942,508
$3,262,951,108
$569,000,704
$69,031,502
$351,416
$192,160,140
$39,739
$85,334,920
$1,589,805
$2,076,569,737
$0
$167,919,629
$45,601,080

$200,819,013,363

$274,734,833,473

$343,116,238

1,621
10,620
7,638
1,055
8,190
2,202
2,894
5,870
853
4,336
1,560
4,471
11,800
1,654
891
4,149
5,258
1,294
2,658
572

355

163

521

3,974

260

204,337

Total Funds Received

$188,548,310,919

$12,270,702,444

NOTE: The data on the blue map and this table is based on the state codes reported by prime recipients. If a prime recipientin

Maryland input the MA state code instead of MD, then the award is allocated to Massachusetts rather than Maryland. However, the data

on the Where the Money is Going blue map is based on the street address or zip code as reported by the recipient. In addition, the

“Local Amount” represents the total funds awarded to prime recipients located in the state, less the amounts awarded to sub-recipients
outside their prime recipient’s state. This amount also includes awards from sub-recipients within the state associated with out-of-state

prime recipients.
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Source | ¥ Download CSV
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