Connect With Us

Go Search

Recovery.gov is the U.S. government's official website that provides easy access to data related to Recovery Act spending and allows for the reporting of potential fraud, waste, and abuse.

Advanced Data Search

HOME ABOUT ACCOUNTABILITY WHERE IS THE MONEY GOING? OPPORTUNITIES NEWS FAQS & RESOURCES CONTACT US SITE INDEX Looking For ?

Home



STATE/TERRITORY TOTALS, AS REPORTED BY RECIPIENTS

- Total dollar amounts are cumulative from February 2009.
- Job numbers are for Quarter 4, 2011 (October 1 December 31, 2011)

State/Territory	Total Funds Awarded	Total Funds Received	Recipient Reported Jobs
Alabama	\$3,683,495,183	\$2,816,076,020	3,026
Alaska	\$2,315,464,415	\$1,703,709,309	1,597
Arizona	\$7,729,489,639	\$4,674,059,802	6,908
Arkansas	\$2,324,983,687	\$1,800,990,247	3,397
California	\$34,634,851,091	\$22,106,442,674	20,038
Colorado	\$5,596,427,618	\$3,907,720,099	4,105
Connecticut	\$2,558,571,509	\$1,986,677,468	3,047
Delaware	\$974,945,596	\$678,568,506	1,048
District of Columbia	\$5,989,273,982	\$3,677,612,177	4,295
Florida	\$11,056,763,738	\$8,380,480,947	9,455
Georgia	\$7,020,175,012	\$5,309,443,629	4,809
Hawaii	\$1,592,122,443	\$1,000,904,133	1,237
Idaho	\$1,702,690,848	\$1,483,689,239	1,189
Illinois	\$11,944,595,240	\$7,893,326,955	4,856
Indiana	\$4,489,729,492	\$3,717,279,704	2,982
lowa	\$2,270,382,810	\$1,784,868,223	1,621
Kansas	\$2,587,508,070	\$1,856,130,475	1,440
Kentucky	\$3,667,640,865	\$2,847,395,231	2,484
Louisiana	\$3,318,276,314	\$2,540,246,421	2,765
Maine	\$1,452,604,861	\$1,161,683,238	1,537
Maryland	\$6,695,657,806	\$4,533,486,965	5,541
Massachusetts	\$7,728,858,508	\$5,347,709,712	6,088
Michigan	\$8,569,956,079	\$6,498,633,254	4,769
Minnesota	\$4,031,212,302	\$3,270,956,174	2,520
Mississippi	\$2,856,408,211	\$2,147,307,245	2,867
Missouri	\$4,907,917,725	\$3,794,960,254	5,222
Montana	\$1,554,572,516	\$1,191,346,480	1,801
Nebraska	\$1,344,586,835	\$1,131,822,054	1,405
Nevada	\$2,906,791,095	\$1,700,010,167	1,500
New Hampshire	\$975,450,886	\$766,516,819	846
New Jersey	\$5,450,028,906	\$4,332,521,679	5,079
21			

State/Territory Totals, as Reported by Recipients

State/Territory Totals, as	Reported by Recipients		
New Mexico	\$2,706,419,176	\$2,190,576,905	1,621
New York	\$17,092,996,655	\$12,742,142,663	10,620
North Carolina	\$7,610,783,061	\$5,088,098,195	7,638
North Dakota	\$1,093,640,582	\$853,201,917	1,055
Ohio	\$8,834,531,096	\$6,500,455,674	8,190
Oklahoma	\$3,060,414,747	\$2,457,319,401	2,202
Oregon	\$3,280,359,094	\$2,564,840,845	2,894
Pennsylvania	\$9,362,652,543	\$7,353,934,246	5,870
Rhode Island	\$1,219,769,914	\$801,207,677	853
South Carolina	\$4,617,615,597	\$3,858,393,177	4,336
South Dakota	\$1,434,038,061	\$1,179,587,118	1,560
Tennessee	\$5,955,014,323	\$4,423,828,250	4,471
Texas	\$16,696,513,233	\$13,361,389,241	11,800
Utah	\$2,263,446,267	\$1,898,709,002	1,654
Vermont	\$1,034,506,847	\$647,933,419	891
Virginia	\$6,319,743,528	\$4,680,568,239	4,149
Washington	\$8,416,845,587	\$6,377,759,806	5,258
West Virginia	\$1,837,851,058	\$1,325,942,508	1,294
Wisconsin	\$4,072,740,568	\$3,262,951,108	2,658
Wyoming	\$661,801,721	\$569,000,704	572
American Samoa	\$207,246,642	\$69,031,502	355
Federated States of Micronesia	\$444,656	\$351,416	2
Guam	\$284,658,767	\$192,160,140	163
Marshall Islands	\$1,447,242	\$39,739	1
Northern Mariana Islands	\$119,099,588	\$85,334,920	521
Palau	\$2,183,586	\$1,589,805	
Puerto Rico	\$2,621,227,197	\$2,076,569,737	3,974
U.S. Minor Outlying Islands	\$0	\$0	
U.S. Virgin Islands	\$284,315,004	\$167,919,629	260
Not Assigned	\$54,210,091	\$45,601,080	4
Total	\$275,077,949,711	\$200,819,013,363	204,337

Reporting Period	Total Funds Awarded	Total Funds Received	
Feb 17, 2009 - Sep 30, 2011	\$274,734,833,473	\$188,548,310,919	
Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2011	\$343,116,238	\$12,270,702,444	

NOTE: The data on the blue map and this table is based on the state codes reported by prime recipients. If a prime recipient in Maryland input the MA state code instead of MD, then the award is allocated to Massachusetts rather than Maryland. However, the data on the Where the Money is Going blue map is based on the street address or zip code as reported by the recipient. In addition, the "Local Amount" represents the total funds awarded to prime recipients located in the state, less the amounts awarded to sub-recipients outside their prime recipient's state. This amount also includes awards from sub-recipients within the state associated with out-of-state prime recipients.

Updated: 3/14/2012 Source | Download CSV



RECOVERY.GOV & THE BOARD

Read The Recovery Act What Is The Recovery Board? LOOKING FOR...

Projects In My Neighborhood Opportunities & Benefits Job Information

SPECIAL FEATURES Edward Tufte Lights On Map Comparison Maps Recovery Data Explorer

LOOK CLOSER AT **RECOVERY DATA** Create Charts And Graphs Search All Recovery Awards **ABOUT THIS SITE** Accessibility Posting Guidelines Privacy Policy

4/21/12

State/Territory Totals, as Reported by Recipients

What Does The Recovery Board Do?

What Is Recovery.Gov?

Inspectors General Reports

Details About A Recipient Funding By Program / Category

> IAM... An Interested Citizen A Data User

A Member Of The Media A Recipient

Map Gallery

SITE INDEX

Use Recovery Widgets

Get The Recovery iPhone Or iPad App

Find Details About A Recipient

Copyright Information Freedom Of Information Act

No FEAR Act Recovery Logos Media Kit

REPORT FRAUD, WASTE OR ABUSE

SUBSCRIBE TO MONTH-IN-**REVIEW EMAIL**